

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc. Appeal No.28 of 2023
(CNR No.WBBD-1-002512-2023)

Sanatan Bag & Ors. -:Versus:- Biman Pandit & Ors.

Order No.3, dated 03.08.2023.

Appellants file hajira.

Respondents/Caveators are without any steps.

Today is fixed for admission hearing of this Misc. Appeal.

None appears on behalf of the respondents/Caveators on repeated outside calls.

Heard Learned Advocate for the appellants.

The present appeal has been preferred against the impugned order dated 04.05.2023 whereby the petition filed by the defendants/appellants for an order of temporary injunction has been rejected by the Learned Court of first instance, on 04.05.2023.

It is submitted that the appeal has been preferred well within the limitation period.

Perused the grounds taken in the Memo. of Appeal. As many as 47(forty-seven) grounds have been taken in this Miscellaneous Appeal. Those are mixed question of law and facts. There are appealable points also. The appeal is admitted.

To 03.10.2023 for hearing of the instant appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman