

Misc Appeal- 28 of 23

Order no. 08 dated 07.03.24

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant appeal .

Appellant files hazira.

Respondant files a petition, praying adjournment on personal ground of the Ld.

Advocate.

Seen by other side.

Prayer is allowed.

To 18.05.24 for hearing of the instant appeal.

D/C by me

Addl District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Addl District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court