

Misc appeal -28 of 23

Present : Sri M.K. Rai
Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 13 dated 08.11.24

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal positively.

Ld. advocate for the Appellant is present and files his hazira.

No steps taken by the respondent.

It is now 1.10 P.M.

On call none present for the respondent.

Hence, respondent to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be proceeded in exparte.

To 13.12.24 for filing show cause by the respondent positively id appeal will be heard in exparte.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,